GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION STAFF WELFARE ORGANIZATION (CH. REHMAT ALI COMMUNITY CENTRE)

Islamabad, the

November, 2024

No.SWO-1(1)/2024/945

CIRCULAR

STIPEND AWARDS TO THE CHILDREN OF FEDERAL GOVERNMENT SUBJECT: EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 2024-25.

Reference Staff Welfare Organization, Ch. Rehmat Ali Community Centre, G-7, Islamabad earlier Circular of even number dated 20-08-2024 on the subject noted above.

- It is informed that the last date for receipt of Stipend application forms has been extended 2 upto 20-11-2024.
- This issues with the approval of Director General, Staff Welfare Organization, Islamabad. 3.

(MAMINA ARSHAD) CHIEF WELFARE OFFICER **9253000**

To

All Ministries / Divisions as well as their Attached Departments and sub-ordinate offices at Islamabad/Rawalpindi.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- Director General, Staff Welfare Organization, Aabpara, Islamabad. i.
- All Regional heads of Staff Welfare Organization at Lahore, Peshawar, Karachi and ii. Quetta for information with the request to widely publicize the scheme through Circulars/press releases in their areas.
- Director General, Federal Dte. of Education, Islamabad. iii.
- S.P.S. to Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad. iv.
- S.P.S. to Special Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad. ٧.
- A.P.S. to Joint Secretary (Admn) Establishment Division, Islamabad. vi.
- A.P.S. to Financial Advisor (Establishment), Finance Division, Islamabad. vii.
- Deputy Secretary (Admn), Establishment Division, Islamabad. viii.
- Deputy Financial Advisor (Establishment) Finance Division, Islamabad. ix.
- Director Staff to Secretary, Senate, Islamabad. X.
- Director Staff to National Assembly, Islamabad. xi.
- Registrar, Wafaqi Mohtasib office, Islamabad. xii.
- Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan. XIII.
- P.S to Director General, Pak PWD (Pakistan Public Works Department). xiv.
- Member Admin, Federal Board of Revenue, Islamabad. XV.
 - P.S to Secretary, F.P.S.C, Islamabad. xvi.
- P.S to Surveyor General of Pakistan, Rawalpindi. xvii.
- P.S to Inspector General of Police Office, Islamabad. xviii.
- P.S to Inspector General of Police, National Highway & Motorway Police (NH&MP) xix. Islamabad.
- P.S to SSP Traffic, Islamabad. XX.
- President, Assistants Association, Islamabad. xxi.
- President, Association for the Welfare of Retired Persons, Islamabad. xxii.
- President, Senior Citizens Foundation of Pakistan, Islamabad. xxiii.
- Director (A&F)/ Director (I,M&E), Staff Welfare Organization Islamabad. xxiv.
- Principal, TTC, Staff Welfare Organization, Islamabad. XXV.
- Mr. Ali Raza, Instructor, TTC, Islamabad with the request to place the Circular on xxvi. website of Staff Welfare Organization.
- Notice Board of Various Offices. xxvii.

Media Personnel.

06 NOV 2024 C(ARF)

(CHIEF WEILFARE OFFICER)